ow County	ТНЕ	AGENDA REQUEST FORM SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	
Public School	MEETING DATE	2020-04-21 10:00 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
TEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-11.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Recommendation to Approve Agreement - FY21-046 - Montessori Education Method Training for Teachers

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the recommendation to award the above Agreement FY21-046 - Montessori Education Method Training for Teachers. Contract Term: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, Three (3) Years; User Department: Innovative Programs/Design Support; Award Amount: \$689,143.68; Awarded Vendor(s): Barry University, Inc.; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Participating teachers from Bair Middle, Beachside Montessori Village, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Montessori Academy, Sunrise Middle, and Virginia Shuman Young Elementary will receive rigorous Montessori training to be certified in Montessori education. Training includes Montessori philosophy, materials and child development theory. Barry University is the only local provider of Montessori training for teachers of students at the age of nine (9) through twelve (12). This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The estimated financial impact to the District will not exceed \$689,143.68 for all schools included in the program. The funding source will come from the school's Magnet budget. The financial impact amount represents an estimated contract value; however, the amount authorized will not exceed the estimated contract award amount.

EXHIBITS: (List)

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INI	ORMATION:	754 204 0074
POSTPONED	Name: Shernette Grant	Phone: 754-321-2071	
To May 19, 2020 Regular School Board Meeting. (For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Mary C. Coker		Phone: 754-321-0501
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open	APR 2 1 2020
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	Board Meeting On: By:	Hang Kon	
Signature		Ċ.	School Board Chair
Maurice Woods			
4/14/2020, 3:29:28			